Total set medium speed Riders: 15,948 Km/h

‘»;\

\

EQUIMOR

£scola de equtacdo

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo

10/03/2018(Montemos-0-Novo)
CEIl * (80,000 Kms)

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Equimor
Riders: 13

Fdo: Miguel Pinheiro

Qualified: 9 (69,23 %) 15,948 WintHQualified: 4

(30,77 %)

Pres. Ground Jury Pres.Vet.Comm FEI Tech. Delega. FEI Vet. Deleg€arlhRéftirard!: M@B&)I“eiro 3* (POR) m

Constancga Fonseca 4* (POR) m

Joaquim Margal 4* (POR) [[Ell

Minimum Speed: 14,000

Lucia Navas 3* (ESP) _&£__

Start Time: 09:00:00

Rank. Num Rider Horse Time (Ph) T.Recovery Speed Goal Speed
1 49 André Caeiro Omega 04:28:27®  00:04:27 17,880
2 34 Margarida Oliveira Soares Franzino Dos Condes 04:28:37(3) 00:04:40 17,869
3 35 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospitais 04:45:36(3) 00:15:34 16,807
4 48 Luis Jorge Costa Conceigao Castanha 04:45:37(3) 00:14:16 16,806
5 43 Nuno Mendes Silva Flicka 04:45:40(3) 00:09:13 16,803
6 32 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 05:27:11 ) 00:02:37 14,671
7 45 Rui Pereira Olympo De Pallares 05:27:12% 00:04:45 14,670
8 31 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Felino Il 05:42:32(3) 00:05:27 14,013
9 46 Maria Pefia Barquero Zico-Mo 05:42:34(3) 00:05:28 14,012

GA 41 José Pedro Quadrado Filipe Faculha 05:41:38 00:07:53

GA 42 Maria Prazeres Zina 03:25:209  00:03:42

WD 33 Jose Alvarez Lence Alteza

WD 30 Frederico Galvao POKHARA DE PALLARES

Page: 1




(o

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 13

Qualified: 9 (69,23 %) 15,948 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4 (30,77 %)

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,948Km/h

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo :
CEl */ 80,000 Km

30 Frederico Galvao ==

POKHARA DE PALLARES"

10136461

5YH91

Date: 10/03/2018

I\

W

EQUIMOR

escola de equitacdo

Weight Kg.: Free ode (VVD)
PHASE 1”’PHASE 11"PHASE 111"

Kilometres 30,000 30,000 20,000 |(Cla Dor
0N 1 49
Hour of Start 09:00:00 o 34
Hour of Arrival 3 35
4 48
Hour of Vet-Gate. 5 43
Time Used 6 32
, 7 45
Time Used T. 8 31
Recovery 9 46
GA 41
Cum. Recovery GA 42
Pulsations: WD 33
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 WD 30

Av.Speed Goal
Cum. Av.Speed Goal
Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

(*) Numero de Fases completadas

www.jaquima.es

Rider
André Caeiro
Margarida Oliveira So
Monica Mira
Luis Jorge Costa Conc
Nuno Mendes Silva
Ana Barbas
Rui Pereira
Maria Do Carmo Cruz
Maria Peha Barquero
José Pedro Quadrado F
Maria Prazeres
Jose Alvarez Lence
Frederico Galvao

Horse Time
Omega 04:28:27(3)
Franzino Dos Co  04:28:37(3)
Farao Dos Hospi  04:45:36(3)
Castanha 04:45:37(3)
Flicka 04:45:40(3)
Gitana Vb 05:27:11(3)
Olympo De Palla  05:27:12(3)
Felino IlI 05:42:32(3)
Zico-Mo 05:42:34(3)
Faculha 05:41:38(3)
Zina 03:25:20(2)
Alteza

POKHARA DE PALL

General Classification
(*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

18,182 17,880 00:04:27
18,185 17,869 00:04:40
17,776 16,807 00:15:34
17,689 16,806 00:14:16
17,363 16,803 00:09:13
14,789 14,671 00:02:37
14,886 14,670 00:04:45
14,240 14,013 00:05:27
14,239 14,012 00:05:28

14,050 00:07:53

17,632 00:03:42

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 13

Qualified: 9 (69,23 %) 15,948 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4 (30,77 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,948Km/h

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo I
/ 80,000 Km

CEl'*

10064588

31 Maria Do Carmo Cruz E&

Felino

Date: 10/03/2018

EQUI[T]DQ

Ecola de equitacéo

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE IIIf

Kilometres 30,000 30,000
Hour of Start 09:00:00 11:56:01
Hour of Arrival 11:13:19 13:55:28
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:16:01 13:58:13
Time Used 02:16:01 02:02:12
Time Used T. 02:16:01 04:18:13
Recovery 00:02:42 00:02:45
Cum. Recovery 00:02:42 00:05:27
Pulsations: 64 /48 64 /60
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 13,502 15,069
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 13,502 14,242
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 13,234 13,942
Clas. Gral. 11 8

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

www.jaquima.es

[N

)

20,000 |Cla Dor
.aq. 1 49
14:38:13 o 34
16:02:32 3 35
.- 4 48
16:07:23 5 43
01:24:19 6 32
40 7 45
05:42:32 8 31
00:04:5¢ 9 46
GA 41
GA 42
WD 33
WD 30
14,232
14,240
14,013

Rider
André Caeiro
Margarida Oliveira So
Monica Mira
Luis Jorge Costa Conc
Nuno Mendes Silva
Ana Barbas
Rui Pereira
Maria Do Carmo Cruz
Maria Peha Barquero
José Pedro Quadrado F
Maria Prazeres
Jose Alvarez Lence
Frederico Galvao

General Classification

Horse
Omega
Franzino Dos Co
Farao Dos Hospi
Castanha
Flicka
Gitana Vb
Olympo De Palla
Felino lll
Zico-Mo
Faculha
Zina
Alteza

Time
04:28:27(3)
04:28:37(3)
04:45:36(3)
04:45:37(3)
04:45:40(3)
05:27:11(3)
05:27:12(3)
05:42:32(3)
05:42:34(3)
05:41:38(3)
03:25:20(2)

POKHARA DE PALL

(*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

18,182 17,880 00:04:27 01:14:05
18,185 17,869 00:04:40 01:13:55
17,776 16,807 00:15:34 00:56:56
17,689 16,806 00:14:16 00:56:55
17,363 16,803 00:09:13 00:56:52
14,789 14,671 00:02:37 00:15:21
14,886 14,670 00:04:45 00:15:20
14,240 14,013 00:05:27
14,239 14,012 00:05:28 00:00:02
14,050 00:07:53
17,632 00:03:42

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




ta

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 13

Qualified: 9 (69,23 %) 15,948 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4 (30,77 %)

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,948Km/h

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo
CEl */ 80,000 Km 10013970

32 Ana Barbas E&a

Date: 10/03/2018

W

Weight Kg.: Free

Gitana Vb ="

EQUIMOR

escola de equitacdo

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE Il

Kilometres 30,000 30,000
Hour of Start 09:00:00 11:43:05
Hour of Arrival 11:01:53 13:41:08
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:03:05 13:42:33
Time Used 02:03:05  01:59:28
Time Used T. 02:03:05  04:02:33
Recovery 00:01:12 00:01:25
Cum. Recovery 00:01:12 00:02:37
Pulsations: 60 /60 56 /52
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 14,768 15,248
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 14,768 15,004
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 14,624 14,842
Clas. Gral. 7 6

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

[N

)

General Classification

20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
14:22:33 1 49 André Caeiro Omega 04:28:27(3) 18,182 17,880 00:04:27 00:58:44
T 2 34 Margarida Oliveira So Franzino Dos Co  04:28:37(3) 18,185 17,869 00:04:40 00:58:34
15:47:11 3 35 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi  04:45:36(3) 17,776 16,807 00:15:34 00:41:35
15:50: 01 4 48 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Castanha 04:45:37(3) 17,689 16,806 00:14:16 00:41:34
T 5 43 Nuno Mendes Silva Flicka 04:45:40(3) 17,363 16,803 00:09:13 00:41:31
01:24:38 6 32 AnaBarbas Gitana Vb 05:27:11(3) 14,789 14,671 00:02:37
05:27: 11 7 45 RuiPereira Olympo De Palla  05:27:12(3) 14,886 14,670 00:04:45 00:00:01
o 8 31 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Felino IlI 05:42:32(3) 14,240 14,013 00:05:27 00:15:21
00:02:50 9 46 Maria Pefia Barquero Zico-Mo 05:42:34(3) 14,239 14,012 00:05:28 00:15:23
GA 41 José Pedro Quadrado F Faculha 05:41:38(3) 14,050 00:07:53
GA 42 Maria Prazeres Zina 03:25:20(2) 17,532 00:03:42
56 /60 WD 33 Jose Alvarez Lence Alteza
WD 30 Frederico Galvao POKHARA DE PALL
14,179
14,789
14,671
6

www.jaquima.es

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 13

Qualified: 9 (69,23 %) 15,948 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4 (30,77 %)

Weight Kg.: Free ode (VVD)

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,948Km/h

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo
CEl */ 80,000 Km 10028721

33 Jose Alvarez Lence Ei
Alteza

Date: 10/03/2018

\\EJ}\

W

EQUIMOR

escola de equitacdo

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE IIIf

[N

) General Classification

Kilometres 30,000 30,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time
AN 1 49 André Caeiro Omega 04:28:27(3) 18,182
Hour of Start 09:00:00 2 34 Margarida OliveiraSo  Franzino Dos Co  04:28:37(3) 18,185
Hour of Arrival 3 35 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi  04:45:36(3) 17,776
_ 4 48 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Castanha 04:45:37(3) 17,689
Hour of Vet-Gate. 5 43 Nuno Mendes Silva Flicka 04:45:40(3) 17,363
Time Used 6 32 AnaBarbas Gitana Vb 05:27:11(3) 14,789
Time Used T 7 45 RuiPereira Olympo De Palla  05:27:12(3) 14,886
' 8 31 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Felino IlI 05:42:32(3) 14,240
Recovery 9 46 Maria Pefia Barquero Zico-Mo 05:42:34(3) 14,239
GA 41 José Pedro Quadrado F Faculha 05:41:38(3)
Cum. Recovery GA 42 Maria Prazeres Zina 03:25:20(2)
Pulsations: WD 33 Jose Alvarez Lence Alteza
Time | rest 00:40: 00 00:40: 00 WD 30 Frederico Galvao POKHARA DE PALL

Av.Speed Goal
Cum. Av.Speed Goal
Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

www.jaquima.es

(*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

17,880
17,869
16,807
16,806
16,803
14,671
14,670
14,013
14,012
14,050
17,532

00:04:27
00:04:40
00:15:34
00:14:16
00:09:13
00:02:37
00:04:45
00:05:27
00:05:28
00:07:53
00:03:42

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control:
Number of dorsal:

16:02:51
13

Qualified: 9 (69,23 %) 15,948 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4 (30,77 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,948Km/h
Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo

CEl

* /80,000 Km

Date: 10/03/2018

10025506

34 Margarida Oliveira Soares

Franzino Dos (,ondes

EGUIfT]DfQ

Ecola de equitacéo

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE Il

30,000
09:00:00
10:45:17
10:47:27
01:47:27
01:47:27
00:02:10
00:02:10
64 / 56
00:40:00

17,097

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,097

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

16,752
3

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

30,000
11:27:27
13:03:25
13:05:55
01:38:28
03:25:55
00:02:30
00:04:40
56 / 56
00:40:00

18,757

17,888

17,483

2

20,000
13:45:55
14:48:37
14:53:59
01:02:42
04:28:37

60 /48

19,139

18,185
17,869

www.jaquima.es

[N

)

Cla Dor
49
34
35
48
43
32
45
31
46
GA 41
GA 42
WD 33
WD 30

OCOONOOOAAPRWN -

Rider
André Caeiro
Margarida Oliveira So
Monica Mira
Luis Jorge Costa Conc
Nuno Mendes Silva
Ana Barbas
Rui Pereira
Maria Do Carmo Cruz
Maria Peha Barquero
José Pedro Quadrado F
Maria Prazeres
Jose Alvarez Lence
Frederico Galvao

Horse
Omega
Franzino Dos Co
Farao Dos Hospi
Castanha
Flicka
Gitana Vb
Olympo De Palla
Felino Il
Zico-Mo
Faculha
Zina
Alteza

Time
04:28:27(3)
04:28:37(3)
04:45:36(3)
04:45:37(3)
04:45:40(3)
05:27:11(3)
05:27:12(3)
05:42:32(3)
05:42:34(3)
05:41:38(3)
03:25:20(2)

POKHARA DE PALL

General Classification
(*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

18,182 17,880
18,185 17,869
17,776 16,807
17,689 16,806
17,363 16,803
14,789 14,671
14,886 14,670
14,240 14,013
14,239 14,012

14,050

17,532

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

00:04:27
00:04:40
00:15:34
00:14:16
00:09:13
00:02:37
00:04:45
00:05:27
00:05:28
00:07:53
00:03:42

00:00:10

00:16:59
00:17:00
00:17:03
00:58:34
00:58:35
01:13:55
01:13:57




Date: 10/03/2018

’1& Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,948Km/h

Pulsations: 64 Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo 7
Minimal speed._ 14,_00(_) Km/h CE| */ 80 000 Km ‘;\
Closing control: 16:02:51 10051436 }

Number of dorsal: 13
Qualiod: 9 (66.23%) 15,040 ki 35 Monica Mira EB EQUIMOR
Weight Kg.: Free Farao Dos Hospitais AL

[N

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE 111" General Classification

Kilometres 30,000 30,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
o . o 1 49 André Caeiro Omega 04:28:27(3) 18,182 17,880 00:04:27 00:17:09

Hour of Start 09:00:00  11:32:01  13:5213 | 5 34 Margarida Oliveira So  Franzino Dos Co  04:28:37(3) 18,185 17.869 00:04:40 00:16-59

Hour of Arrival 10:45:19 13:03:21 15:05:36 3 35 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi 04:45:36(3) 17,776 16,807 00:15:34

_ Eo. 4o, CAA. 4 48 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Castanha 04:45:37(3) 17,689 16,806 00:14:16 00:00:01

Hourof Vet-Gate.  10:52:01  13:42:13 151409 | 5 43\ n6 Mendes Silva Flicka 04:45:40(3) 17.363 16,803 00:09:13 00:00:04

Time Used 01:52:01 01:40:12 01:13:23 | 6 32 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 05:27:11(3) 14,789 14,671 00:02:37 00:41:35

) En. a0, AR 7 45 RuiPereira Olympo De Palla  05:27:12(3) 14,886 14,670 00:04:45 00:41:36

Time Used T. 01:5201  03:3213 044536 | 5 3y MariaDo CarmoCruz  Felino i 05:42:32(3) 14,240 14,013 00:05:27 00:56:56

Recovery 00:06:42  00:08:52  00:08:33 9 46 Maria Pena Barquero Zico-Mo 05:42:34(3) 14,239 14,012 00:05:28 00:56:58
e e GA 41 José Pedro Quadrado F Faculha 05:41:38(3) 14,050 00:07:53

Cum. Recovery  00:06:42  00:15:34 GA 42 Maria Prazeres Zina 03:25:20(2) 17,532 00:03:42

Pulsations: 64 / 64 64 / 56 56 /60 WD 33 Jose Alvarez Lence Alteza

Time | rest 00:40: 00 00:40: 00 WD 30 Frederico Galvao POKHARA DE PALL

Av.Speed Goal 17,091 19,708 16,352

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,091 18,307 17,776

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,069 16,964 16,807

Clas. Gral. 5 5 3

(*) Nmero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,948Km/h Date: 10/03/2018

(o

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo :

Pulsations: 64

Weight Kg.: Free

i _ : E
s, T CEI™ /80.000 Km ()
umber or dorsal: 4 mgm W
Qualified: 9 (69,23 %) 15,048 Kmih 41 José Pedro Quadrado Filipe EN EQUIMOR
Not Qualified: 4 (30,77C°/f) i1~ o 105SC31 / la tie enutaca
Ode El (GA) |_acu|ha escola de equitacao

[N

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE 111" General Classification

Kilometres 30,000 30,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
An. A AN 1 49 André Caeiro Omega 04:28:27(3) 18,182 17,880 00:04:27

Hour of Start 09:00:00  11:44:38  14:40:43 | 5 34 Margarida Oliveira So  Franzino Dos Co  04:28:37(3) 18,185 17.869 00:04:40

Hour of Arrival 11:01:55 13:55:33 16:01:38 3 35 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi  04:45:36(3) 17,776 16,807 00:15:34

_ nA. nn. ha. 4 48 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Castanha 04:45:37(3) 17,689 16,806 00:14:16

Hourof Vet-Gate.  11:04:38  14:00:43  16:08:55 | 5 43 \ 56 Mendes Silva Flicka 04:45:40(3) 17.363 16.803 00:09:13

Time Used 02:04:38 02:16:05  01:20:55 6 32 AnaBarbas Gitana Vb 05:27:11(3) 14,789 14,671 00:02:37

) A AN, A, 7 45 RuiPereira Olympo De Palla  05:27:12(3) 14,886 14,670 00:04:45

Time Used T. 02:04:38  04:20:43 054138 | 5 34 Maria Do Carmo Cruz  Felino i 05:42:32(3) 14,240 14,013 00:05:27

Recovery 00:02:43 00:05:10  00:0#47 9 46 Maria Pefia Barquero Zico-Mo 05:42:34(3) 14,239 14,012 00:05:28
.00 .07 GA 41 José Pedro Quadrado F Faculha 05:41:38(3) 14,050 00:07:53

Cum. Recovery  00:02:43  00:07:53 GA 42 Maria Prazeres Zina 03:25:20(2) 17,532 00:03:42

Pulsations: WD 33 Jose Alvarez Lence Alteza

Time | rest 00:40: 00 00:40: 00 WD 30 Frederico Galvao POKHARA DE PALL

Av.Speed Goal 14,764 13,749 14,830

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 14,764 14,239 14,382

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 14,442 13,808 14,05

Clas. Gral. 8 10

(*) Nmero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 16:02:51
Number of dorsal: 13
Qualified: 9 (69,23 %) 15,948 Km\h

Not Qualified: 4 (30,77,%)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,948Km/h

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo
CEl */ 80,000 Km

42 Maria Prazeres E&

Zina

10136747

Date: 10/03/2018

\

I\

W

EQUIMOR

escola de equitacdo

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE Il

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,102

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

20,000

ode El. (GA)
30,000 30,000
09:00:00 11:26:55
10:45:15 13:03:18
10:46:55  13:05:20
01:46:55 01:38:25
01:46:55 03:25:20
00:01:40  00:02:02
00:01:40  00:03:42
52 /52 60 / 56
00:40:00  00:40:00
17,102 18,675
17,854
16,836 17,532

1

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

www.jaquima.es

[N

)

Cla Dor
49
34
35
48
43
32
45
31
46
GA 41
GA 42
WD 33
WD 30

O©COoONOOOAARWN-=-

Rider
André Caeiro
Margarida Oliveira So
Monica Mira
Luis Jorge Costa Conc
Nuno Mendes Silva
Ana Barbas
Rui Pereira
Maria Do Carmo Cruz
Maria Peha Barquero
José Pedro Quadrado F
Maria Prazeres
Jose Alvarez Lence
Frederico Galvao

Horse
Omega
Franzino Dos Co
Farao Dos Hospi
Castanha
Flicka
Gitana Vb
Olympo De Palla
Felino Il
Zico-Mo
Faculha
Zina
Alteza

Time
04:28:27(3)
04:28:37(3)
04:45:36(3)
04:45:37(3)
04:45:40(3)
05:27:11(3)
05:27:12(3)
05:42:32(3)
05:42:34(3)
05:41:38(3)
03:25:20(2)

POKHARA DE PALL

General Classification
(*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

18,182
18,185
17,776
17,689
17,363
14,789
14,886
14,240
14,239

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

17,880
17,869
16,807
16,806
16,803
14,671
14,670
14,013
14,012
14,050
17,532

00:04:27
00:04:40
00:15:34
00:14:16
00:09:13
00:02:37
00:04:45
00:05:27
00:05:28
00:07:53
00:03:42




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 16:02:51
Number of dorsal: 13
Qualified: 9 (69,23 %) 15,948 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4 (30,77 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,948Km/h

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo
CEl */ 80,000 Km

43 Nuno Mendes Silva £

Flicka

10067103

Date: 10/03/2018

\

I\

W

EQUIMOR

escola de equitacdo

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE Il

[N

)

General Classification

Kilometres 30,000 30,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
o . o 1 49 André Caeiro Omega 04:28:27(3) 18,182 17,880 00:04:27 00:17:13

Hour of Start 09:00:00  11:30:53  13:47:10 | 5 34 Margarida Oliveira So  Franzino Dos Co  04:28:37(3) 18,185 17.869 00:04:40 00:17:03

Hour of Arrival 10:45:22 13:03:28 15:05:40 3 35 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi  04:45:36(3) 17,776 16,807 00:15:34 00:00:04

_ BN, n. A 4 48 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Castanha 04:45:37(3) 17,689 16,806 00:14:16 00:00:03

Hourof Vet-Gate.  10:50:53  13:07:10  15:10:17 | 5 43 \ino Mendes Silva Flicka 04:45:40(3) 17,363 16,803 00:09:13

Time Used 01:50:53  01:36:17  01:1830 | 6 32 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 05:27:11(3) 14,789 14,671 00:02:37 00:41:31

) BN, . AR 7 45 RuiPereira Olympo De Palla  05:27:12(3) 14,886 14,670 00:04:45 00:41:32

Time Used T. 01:50:53  03:27:10 04:4540 | 5 3y Maria Do Carmo Cruz  Felino i 05:42:32(3) 14240 14013 00:05:27 00:56:52

Recovery 00: 05: 31 00:03:42  006:04:37 9 46 Maria Pena Barquero Zico-Mo 05:42:34(3) 14,239 14,012 00:05:28 00:56:54
.. o GA 41 José Pedro Quadrado F Faculha 05:41:38(3) 14,050 00:07:53

Cum. Recovery  00:05:31  00:09:13 GA 42 Maria Prazeres Zina 03:25:20(2) 17,532 00:03:42

Pulsations: 64 / 56 64 / 64 64 /60 WD 33 Jose Alvarez Lence Alteza

Time | rest 00:40: 00 00:40: 00 WD 30 Frederico Galvao POKHARA DE PALL

Av.Speed Goal 17,083 19,442 15,287

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,083 18,186 17,363

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,233 17,377 16,803

Clas. Gral, 4 3 5

(*) Nmero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 10/03/2018

'ﬁ Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,948Km/h

Pusations: 64 Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo b

ﬁlosibng C(F):nc}rol-: |1-éi|%2:51 CEl™/ 80 000 Km 10014675 \*}\
Qltjg}ifi%rd?ﬁ) 16823 %) 15,948 Kmih 45 Rui Perelra m EQUI[T]O[Q
Not Qualified: 4 (30,77 %) MG98

Weight Kg.: Free Olympo De Pallares Tacia 5 vt

[N

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE 111" General Classification

Kilometres 30,000 30,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
L N o 1 49 André Caeiro Omega 04:28:27(3) 18,182 17,880 00:04:27 00:58:45

Hour of Start 09:00:00  11:46:45  14:2241 | 5 34 Margarida Oliveira So  Franzino Dos Co  04:28:37(3) 18,185 17.869 00:04:40 00:58:35

Hour of Arrival 11:03:34 13:41:07 15:47:12 3 35 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi  04:45:36(3) 17,776 16,807 00:15:34 00:41:36

_ o Ao, Ao 4 48 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Castanha 04:45:37(3) 17,689 16,806 00:14:16 00:41:35

Hourof Vet-Gate.  11:06:45  13:42:41 154920 | 5 43\ n6 Mendes Silva Flicka 04:45:40(3) 17.363 16,803 00:09:13 00:41:32

Time Used 02:06:45 01:55:56  01:24:31 | 6 32 AnaBarbas Gitana Vb 05:27:11(3) 14,789 14,671 00:02:37 00:00:01

. . s o 7 45 RuiPereira Olympo De Palla  05:27:12(3) 14,886 14,670 00:04:45

Time Used T. 02:06:45  04:02:41 052712 | g 3y Maria Do Carmo Cruz  Felino I 05:42:32(3) 14,240 14,013 00:05:27 00:15:20

Recovery 00:03:11 00:01:34 00:02:08 9 46 Maria Pefia Barquero Zico-Mo 05:42:34(3) 14,239 14,012 00:05:28 00:15:22
. . GA 41 José Pedro Quadrado F Faculha 05:41:38(3) 14,050 00:07:53

Cum. Recovery ~ 00:03:11  00:04:45 GA 42 Maria Prazeres Zina 03:25:20(2) 17,532 00:03:42

Pulsations: 60 /58 56 60/ 56 WD 33 Jose Alvarez Lence Alteza

Time | rest 00:40: 00 00:40: 00 WD 30 Frederico Galvao POKHARA DE PALL

Av.Speed Goal 14,567 15,739 14,198

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 14,567 15,130 14,886

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 14,201 14,834 14,67

Clas. Gral. 9 7 7

(*) Nmero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control:
Number of dorsal:

16:02:51

13

Qualified: 9 (69,23 %) 15,948 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4 (30,77 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,948Km/h
Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo

CEl

Zico-Mo'

* /80,000 Km

Date: 10/03/2018

1 0120370

46 Maria Pena Barquero =

EQUI[T]DQ

Ecola de equitacéo

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE IIIf

30,000
09:00:00
11:13:20
11:15:57
02:15:57
02:15:57
00:02:37
00:02:37

00:40:00
13,500

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 13,500

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

13,24
10

(*) Numero de Fases completadas

30,000
11:55:57
13:55:25
13:58:16
02:02:19
04:18:16
00:02: 51
00:05:28

00:40:00
15,067
14,241
13,939

9

www.jaquima.es

[N

)

20,000 |(Cla Dor
o 1 49
14:38:16 o 3
16:02:34 3 35
A 4 48
16:07:24 5 43
01:24:18 6 32
4 7 45
05:42:34 8 31
00:04-50 9 46
GA 41
GA 42
WD 33
WD 30
14,235
14,239
14,012

Rider
André Caeiro
Margarida Oliveira So
Monica Mira
Luis Jorge Costa Conc
Nuno Mendes Silva
Ana Barbas
Rui Pereira
Maria Do Carmo Cruz
Maria Peiia Barquero
José Pedro Quadrado F
Maria Prazeres
Jose Alvarez Lence
Frederico Galvao

Horse
Omega
Franzino Dos Co
Farao Dos Hospi
Castanha
Flicka
Gitana Vb
Olympo De Palla
Felino Il
Zico-Mo
Faculha
Zina
Alteza

Time
04:28:27(3)
04:28:37(3)
04:45:36(3)
04:45:37(3)
04:45:40(3)
05:27:11(3)
05:27:12(3)
05:42:32(3)
05:42:34(3)
05:41:38(3)
03:25:20(2)

POKHARA DE PALL

General Classification
(*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

18,182 17,880
18,185 17,869
17,776 16,807
17,689 16,806
17,363 16,803
14,789 14,671
14,886 14,670
14,240 14,013
14,239 14,012

14,050

17,532

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

00:04:27
00:04:40
00:15:34
00:14:16
00:09:13
00:02:37
00:04:45
00:05:27
00:05:28
00:07:53
00:03:42

01:14:07
01:13:57
00:56:58
00:56:57
00:56:54
00:15:23
00:15:22
00:00: 02




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control:
Number of dorsal:

16:02:51

13

Qualified: 9 (69,23 %) 15,948 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4 (30,77 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,948Km/h
Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo

CEl

* /80,000 Km

Date: 10/03/2018

10107968

48 Luis Jorge Costa Conceicao El

Castanha'

EQUI[T]DQ

Ecola de equitacéo

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE Il

30,000
09:00:00
10:45:20
10:52:35
01:52:35
01:52:35
00:07:15
00:07:15
60 / 56
00:40:00

17,089

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,089

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

15,988
6

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

30,000
11:32:35
13:03:24
13:10:25
01:37:50
03:30:25
00:07:01
00:14:16
64 /60
00:40:00

19,820

18,353

17,109

4

20,000
13:50:25
15:05:37
15:13:43
01:15:12
04:45:37

56 /60

15,957

17,689
16,806

www.jaquima.es

[N

)

Cla Dor
49
34
35
48
43
32
45
31
46
GA 41
GA 42
WD 33
WD 30

O©COoONOOTA WN -

General Classification

Rider
André Caeiro
Margarida Oliveira So
Monica Mira
Luis Jorge Costa Conc
Nuno Mendes Silva
Ana Barbas
Rui Pereira
Maria Do Carmo Cruz
Maria Peha Barquero
José Pedro Quadrado F
Maria Prazeres
Jose Alvarez Lence
Frederico Galvao

Horse
Omega
Franzino Dos Co
Farao Dos Hospi
Castanha
Flicka
Gitana Vb
Olympo De Palla
Felino Il
Zico-Mo
Faculha
Zina
Alteza

Time
04:28:27(3)
04:28:37(3)
04:45:36(3)
04:45:37(3)
04:45:40(3)
05:27:11(3)
05:27:12(3)
05:42:32(3)
05:42:34(3)
05:41:38(3)
03:25:20(2)

POKHARA DE PALL

18,182 17,880
18,185 17,869
17,776 16,807
17,689 16,806
17,363 16,803
14,789 14,671
14,886 14,670
14,240 14,013
14,239 14,012

14,050

17,532

00:04:27
00:04:40
00:15:34
00:14:16
00:09:13
00:02:37
00:04:45
00:05:27
00:05:28
00:07:53
00:03:42

(*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

00:17:10
00:17:00
00:00:01

00:00:03
00:41:34
00:41:35
00:56:55
00:56:57

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




ta

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 13

Qualified: 9 (69,23 %) 15,948 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4 (30,77 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,948Km/h

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo
CEl */ 80,000 Km 10020966

49 Andre Caeiro E

Omega

Date: 10/03/2018

W

EQUIMOR

escola de equitacdo

—
[N
=

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE Il

General Classification

Kilometres 30,000 30,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
o o . 1 49 André Caeiro Omega 04:28:27(3) 18,182 17,880 00:04:27

Hour of Start 09:00:00  11:27:10  13:45:47 | 5 34 Margarida Oliveira So  Franzino Dos Co  04:28:37(3) 18,185 17.869 00:04:40 00:00:10

Hour of Arrival 10:45:13 13:03:17 14:48:27 3 35 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi  04:45:36(3) 17,776 16,807 00:15:34 00:17:09

_ A nE. EE. 4 48 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Castanha 04:45:37(3) 17,689 16,806 00:14:16 00:17:10

Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:47:10  13:05:47  14:35:16 | 5 43\ no Mendes Silva Flicka 04:45:40(3) 17.363 16,803 00:09:13 00:17:13

Time Used 01:47:10  01:38:37  01:02:40 | 6 32 AnaBarbas Gitana Vb 05:27:11(3) 14,789 14,671 00:02:37 00:58:44

) o A ho. 7 45 RuiPereira Olympo De Palla  05:27:12(3) 14,886 14,670 00:04:45 00:58:45

Time Used T. 01:47:10  03:25:47 042827 | 5 3y Maria Do Carmo Cruz  Felino i 05:42:32(3) 14240 14013 00:05:27 01:14:05

Recovery 00:01:57  00:02:30  ©0:06:49 9 46 Maria Pena Barquero Zico-Mo 05:42:34(3) 14,239 14,012 00:05:28 01:14:07
. . GA 41 José Pedro Quadrado F  Faculha 05:41:38(3) 14,050 00:07:53

Cum. Recovery  00:01:57  00:04:27 GA 42 Maria Prazeres Zina 03:25:20(2) 17,532 00:03:42

Pulsations: 52/44 52 /56 56 /60 WD 33 Jose Alvarez Lence Alteza

Time | rest 00:40: 00 00:40: 00 WD 30 Frederico Galvao POKHARA DE PALL

Av.Speed Goal 17,108 18,727 19,149

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,108 17,881 18,182

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,796 17,494 17,88

Clas. Gral, 2 1 1

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

www.jaquima.es

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




